"Business -- Investment Strategy." Until so invested, such proceeds will be
invested in short-term, investment grade, interest-bearing securities.

25

28

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of the
Company as of December 31, 1998, as adjusted for amounts payable upon
consummation of the Offerings and as adjusted to give effect to the Offerings
and the Direct Sales and the receipt of the estimated net proceeds therefrom.
See "Use of Proceeds."

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

AS ADJUSTED FOR
AMOUNTS PAYABLE   AS ADJUSTED FOR THE

UPON CONSUMMATION   OFFERINGS AND THE
ACTUAL   OF THE OFFERINGS   DIRECT SALES(E)
------   -----------------   -------------------

(IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Preferred Shares, par value $1.00 per share

(50,000,000 shares authorized; no shares
outstanding; no shares outstanding as
adjusted).....  $  --   $   --   $   --

Common Shares, par value $1.00 per share
(100,000,000 shares authorized; 12,000 shares
outstanding; 16,296,206 shares outstanding as
adjusted for the Offerings and the Direct
Sales)(a).....   12   12   16,296

Additional paid-in capital.....   108   (5,242)(c)   208,238
Notes receivable from Common Share sales.....   --   --   (2,569)(f)
Accumulated deficit.....   (848)   (2,148)(d)   (2,148)

-----   -------   --------
Total shareholders' equity (deficit).....   (728)   (7,378)   219,817

-----   -------   --------
Total capitalization(b).....  $(728)   $(7,378)   $219,817

=====   =======   ========
</TABLE>

---------------

(a) The Purpose Trust owns 12,000 Common Shares, which constitute all of the
Common Shares currently outstanding. Upon consummation of the Offerings, the
Purpose Trust has agreed to sell such Common Shares to GMA for an aggregate
price of $12,000 and such Common Shares will be cancelled. Common Shares
outstanding excludes 2,093,186 Common Shares issuable upon the exercise of
outstanding Class A Warrants, 550,000 Common Shares issuable upon the
exercise of the Class B Warrants to be included in the Direct Sales, 807,000
Common Shares issuable upon the exercise of options to be granted prior to

[…]

Shares from the initial public offering price. After giving effect to the
Offerings and the Direct Sales, the pro forma net tangible book value of the
Common Shares (after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions, certain
advisory fees and other estimated expenses, including payments to Inter-Atlantic
for its services and reimbursement of certain expenses related to the Offerings
and the sales to the Strategic Investors) will be approximately $219.8 million,
or approximately $13.49 per outstanding Common Share. This represents an
immediate and substantial dilution in net tangible book value to investors
purchasing shares in the Offerings of approximately $1.51 per share, without
taking into account any Common Shares issuable upon the exercise of the Class A
Warrants, Class B Warrants and options. As of December 31, 1998, the net
tangible book value per outstanding Common Share before giving effect to the
Offerings and the Direct Sales was $(60.65). Pro forma "net tangible book value"
per outstanding share represents shareholders' equity divided by the number of
outstanding Common Shares, including the Common Shares issued in the Offerings
and the Direct Sales. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

<TABLE>
<S>   <C>   <C>
Initial public offering price.....   $15.00

Net tangible book value per outstanding share as of
December 31, 1998 before giving effect to the Offerings
and the Direct Sales.....  $(60.65)

Increase in net tangible book value per outstanding share
attributable to the sale of the Common Shares in the
Offerings and the Direct Sales.....   74.14

-------
Pro forma net tangible book value per outstanding share upon

completion of the Offerings and the Direct Sales(1).....   13.49
------

Dilution to new investors in the Offerings.....   $ 1.51
======

</TABLE>

---------------

(1) Does not include 2,093,186 Common Shares issuable upon the exercise of
outstanding Class A Warrants (2,309,187 Common Shares if the Underwriters'
over-allotment options are exercised in full), 550,000 Common Shares
issuable upon the exercise of Class B Warrants to be included in the Direct
Sales, 807,000 Common Shares issuable upon the exercise of options to be
granted prior to or upon consummation of the Offerings and 1,645 Common
Shares reserved for future issuance under the Stock Option Plan (100,645
Common Shares if the Underwriters' over-allotment options are exercised in